ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF WOOD)	
DUCK SOLAR LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF)	
OF CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY)	
100 MEGAWATT MERCHANT ELECTRIC)	
SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY AND)	Case No. 2024-00337
NONREGULATED ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION)	
LINE IN BARREN COUNTY, KENTUCKY)	
PURSUANT TO KRS 278.700 AND 807 KAR)	
5:110.)	

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, Kelley Pope, have supervised the preparation of Wood Duck Solar LLC's responses to the Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry.

Signed this 28th day of July, 2025.

In the Matter of:

Kelley Pope

Director of Development

Kelley Pope

Wood Duck Solar LLC

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF WOOD)	
DUCK SOLAR LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF)	
OF CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY)	
100 MEGAWATT MERCHANT ELECTRIC)	
SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY AND)	Case No. 2024-00337
NONREGULATED ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION)	
LINE IN BARREN COUNTY, KENTUCKY)	
PURSUANT TO KRS 278.700 AND 807 KAR)	
5:110.)	

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, Steve Hazel, have assisted in the preparation of Wood Duck Solar LLC's responses to the Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry.

Signed this 28th day of July 2025.

In the Matter of:

/s/ Steve Hazel
Steve Hazel
Vice President, Interconnection
Wood Duck Solar LLC

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF WOOD)	
DUCK SOLAR LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF)	
OF CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY)	
100 MEGAWATT MERCHANT ELECTRIC)	
SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY AND)	Case No. 2024-00337
NONREGULATED ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION)	
LINE IN BARREN COUNTY, KENTUCKY)	
PURSUANT TO KRS 278.700 AND 807 KAR)	
5:110.)	

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, Chad Martin, have assisted in the preparation of Wood Duck Solar LLC's responses to the Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry.

Signed this 28th day of July 2025.

In the Matter of:

Chad Martin

Project Manager, Environmental Services

Stantec

in the Matter of:		
ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF WOOD)	
DUCK SOLAR LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF)	
OF CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY)	
100 MEGAWATT MERCHANT ELECTRIC)	
SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY AND)	Case No. 2024-00337
NONREGULATED ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION)	
LINE IN BARREN COUNTY, KENTUCKY)	
PURSUANT TO KRS 278.700 AND 807 KAR)	
5:110.)	

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, Richard C. Kirkland, Jr., have assisted in the preparation of Wood Duck Solar LLC's responses to the Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry.

Signed this 28th day of July 2025.

Richard C. Kirkland, Jr., MAI

Kirkland Appraisals, LLC

In the Matter of:		

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF WOOD)	
DUCK SOLAR LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF)	
OF CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY)	
100 MEGAWATT MERCHANT ELECTRIC)	
SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY AND)	Case No. 2024-00337
NONREGULATED ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION)	
LINE IN BARREN COUNTY, KENTUCKY)	
PURSUANT TO KRS 278.700 AND 807 KAR)	
5:110.)	

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, Dr. Paul A. Coomes, have assisted in the preparation of Wood Duck Solar LLC's responses to the Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry.

Signed this 28th day of July 2025.

Paul A. Coomes, Ph.D.

Faul C. Come

Consulting Economist